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amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 525.754, Subdivi-
ston 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnegota Statutes 1949, Section 525.754,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

525,754  Fees, mileage, Subdivision 1. Witnesses,
examiners. In each proceeding the court shall allow and order
paid to each witness subpoenaed the fees and mileage pre-
scribed by law, to each examiner such reasonable sum as the
court may determine not less $10 and not exceeding $25 per
day for his services and 15 cents for each mile traveled, to the
person to whom the warrant is issued the sum of $5.00 per day
and disbursements for the travel, board, and lodging of the
patient, of himself, and of authorized assistants, and to per-
sons conveying the patient to the place of detention the sum of
£5.00 per day and disbursements for the travel, board, and
lodging of the patient, of himself and of authorized assistants,
and to the patient’s counsel, when appointed by the court, such
reasonable sum for each day or portion thereof actually em-
ployed in court or actually consumed in preparing for the hear-
g as may be allowed by the court not exceeding 325 per day.
Upon such order the county auditor shall issue a warrant on
the county treasurer for the payment thereof.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER b547—H. F. No. 1665
[Coded]

An act relating to the appoiniment of assistant court re-
porters in certain judicial districts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section1l. [486.09] Tenth Judicial District, Assistant
court reporter. In any judicial district composed of three
counties and having over 100,000 inhabitants and wherein
there is only one district judge, he may appoint an assistant
court reporter and fix his salary at not more than $4,000 per
annum. Such assistant court reporter shall be subject to all
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 486.01 re-
lating to court reporters.

Approved April 21, 1953.



